

Signed by authority of the Secretary of State for Business, Energy and Industrial Strategy

Giles Scott

Head of Energy Infrastructure Planning and Coal Liabilities
Department for Business, Energy and Industrial Strategy

1st November 2016

SCHEDULE

Article 2

Table

<i>Column 1</i>	<i>Column 2</i>	<i>Column 3</i>
<i>Where the correction is made</i>	<i>How the correction is made</i>	<i>Text substituted, inserted or omitted</i>
Preamble	For paragraph 2, substitute	“The application has been examined by a single appointed person, who has made a report to the Secretary of State under section 83(1) of the 2008 Act.”
Preamble	In paragraph 3, for “Panel”, substitute	“single appointed person”
Schedule 1, Work No. 1A	After “Work No. 1A a generating station”, omit	“comprising”
Schedule 1, Work No. 1A	For, “(a) one gas turbine building with up to two gas turbines and associated generating unit;”, substitute	“(a) one gas turbine building with up to two gas turbines and up to two associated generating units;”

EXPLANATORY NOTE

(This note is not part of the Order)

This Order corrects errors and omissions identified in the Meaford Gas Fired Generating Station Order 2016, a development consent order made under the Planning Act 2008, following a written request from the applicant under paragraph 1(5)(a) of Schedule 4 to that Act.